
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Kennesaw St. 0 0 6 0 6
Western Mich. 27 7 7 0 41

SCORING SUMMARY

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:42 WMU - #6 J.Buckley 65 yd rush (#20 P.Domschke kick), 1-65, 00:10 0-7
1st 13:44 WMU - #20 K.Fisher 47 yd fumble return (#20 P.Domschke kick), 00:52 0-14
1st 07:39 WMU - #7 M.Hrabowski 4 yd pass from #12 B.Lowry (#20 P.Domschke kick), 8-60, 04:49 0-21
1st 02:38 WMU - #86 B.Bosma 3 yd pass from #12 B.Lowry (#20 P.Domschke kick missed), 6-76, 03:14 0-27
2nd 07:45 WMU - #5 D.Miles 2 yd rush (#20 P.Domschke kick), 3-14, 01:29 0-34
3rd 13:26 WMU - #6 J.Pope 75 yd interception return (#20 P.Domschke kick), 01:34 0-41
3rd 04:10 KSU - #15 J.Rogers 82 yd pass from #2 A.Odom (#27 B.Williams kick missed), 4-94, 02:17 6-41

TIME DETAILS

Kickoff time: 11:02 AM
End of Game: 02:22 PM
Total elapsed: 03:20

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jeremy Parker

WEATHER

Weather: Sunny

Scoring Summary report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)
Kennesaw St. (10-4) vs Western Mich. (10-4)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



FUMBLES
Kennesaw St. - Amari Odom 2-2
Western Mich. - Broc Lowry 1-1

FULL GAME

KENNESAW ST.

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Chase Belcher 16 148 0 148 0 46 9.2
Coleman Bennett 9 48 0 48 0 23 5.3
Gabriel Benyard 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Amari Odom 8 6 35 -29 0 5 -3.6

Totals: 34 204 35 169 0 46 5.0

WESTERN MICH.

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Jalen Buckley 8 174 0 174 1 65 21.8
Devin Miles 19 70 2 68 1 10 3.6
Ofa Mataele 4 24 0 24 0 14 6.0
Broc Lowry 6 25 2 23 0 12 3.8
Chase Dawkins 3 9 0 9 0 6 3.0
Tailique Williams 2 5 2 3 0 5 1.5
Aveion Chenault 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Totals: 43 309 6 303 2 65 7.0
PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Amari Odom 18-35-2 209 1 82 5
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 18-36-2 209 1 82 5

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Broc Lowry 12-19-1 120 2 28 0

Totals: 12-19-1 120 2 28 0

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Gabriel Benyard 9 5 51 8 0 16
Javon Rogers 3 3 111 57 1 82
Chase Belcher 4 3 18 12 0 9
Christian Moss 5 2 12 2 0 8
Clayton Coppock 4 2 7 8 0 9
Gerard Bullock Jr. 2 1 5 5 0 5
Navelle Dean 1 1 4 0 0 4
Coleman Bennett 1 1 1 5 0 1
Jordan Jackson 2 0 0 0 0 0
Davis Bryson 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 32 18 209 97 1 82

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Blake Bosma 6 5 44 9 1 23
Baylin Brooks 2 2 16 4 0 9
Terence Marshall 1 1 28 8 0 28
Devin Miles 2 1 15 13 0 15
Michael Brescia 1 1 7 3 0 7
Aveion Chenault 2 1 6 0 0 6
Mareyohn Hrabowski 2 1 4 1 1 4
Malique Dieudonne 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tailique Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 18 12 120 38 2 28

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Joshua Huiet 7 257 36.7 42 2 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Totals: 8 257 32.1 42 2 0

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Ryan Millmore 4 185 46.2 52 2 1

Totals: 4 185 46.2 52 2 1

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Davis Bryson 0 0 0 3 60 32 0 0 0
Caleb Offord 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 12

Totals: 0 0 0 3 60 32 1 12 12

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Braden Steely 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Leary 0 0 0 2 32 29 0 0 0

Tate Hallock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joey Pope 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 75 75

Totals: 1 7 7 2 32 29 2 75 75
FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Britton Williams 2nd 00:00 34 MISSED

FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Palmer Domschke 4th 04:31 40 MISSED
KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Britton Williams 2 104 52.0 0 0

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Hunter Smith 7 439 62.7 3 0
ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Chase Belcher 148 18 0 0 0 166
Javon Rogers 0 111 0 0 0 111
Davis Bryson 0 0 60 0 0 60
Gabriel Benyard 2 51 0 0 0 53

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Jalen Buckley 174 0 0 0 0 174
Devin Miles 68 15 0 0 0 83
Joey Pope 0 0 0 0 75 75
Blake Bosma 0 44 0 0 0 44

Individual Statistics report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



FULL GAME KSU WMU

FIRST DOWNS 18 18
Rushing 10 10
Passing 6 5
Penalty 2 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 169 303
Rushing Attempts 34 43
Average Per Rush 5.0 7.0
Rushing Touchdowns 0 2
Yards Gained Rushing 204 309
Yards Lost Rushing 35 6

NET YARDS PASSING 209 120
Completions-Attempts-Int 18-36-2 12-19-1
Average Per Attempt 5.8 6.3
Average Per Completion 11.6 10.0
Passing Touchdowns 1 2

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 378 423
Total offense plays 70 62
Average Gain Per Play 5.4 6.8

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-2 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 8-75 7-75
PUNTS-YARDS 8-257 4-185
Average Yards Per Punt 32.1 46.2
Net Yards Per Punt 32.1 41.2
Inside 20 2 2
50+ Yards 0 1
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 2 0

KICKOFF-YARDS 2-104 7-439
Average Yards Per Kickoff 52.0 62.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff 36 43.4
Touchbacks 0 3
Fair Catch Yards 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-7-0
Average Per Return 0.0 7.0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-60-0 2-32-0
Average Per Return 20.0 16.0

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-12-0 2-75-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 1-47-1
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 25:44 34:16
1st Quarter 06:39 08:21
2nd Quarter 07:00 08:00
3rd Quarter 06:52 08:08
4th Quarter 05:13 09:47

Third-Down Conversions 4-14 5-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-2 3-5
Touchdowns 0 3
Field goals 0 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 5-32
PAT Kicks 0-1 5-6
2Pts Conversions 0-0 0-0
Field Goals 0-1 0-1
Points off Turnover 0 7

Team Statistics report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



FULL GAME
KENNESAW ST.

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
44 Baron Hopson 3 9 12 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
9 Isaac Paul 3 5 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
46 Tywon Christopher 0 7 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
29 Milon Jones 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0
1 JeRico Washington Jr. 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
12 Kody Jones 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 2
17 Tayvion Lawson 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
2 Caleb Offord 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-12 0 0 0
18 Jaden Kelly 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
97 Adam Watkins 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
14 Donovan Westmoreland 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
6 Marcus Patterson 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
21 James Ziglor 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
96 Jaiden Grimes 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
56 Elijah Hill 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
55 Ugonna Nwoha 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
4 Alex Ford 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
8 Rod Daniels 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
5 Tylon Dunlap 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
39 Eli Leiataua 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 23 54 77 0.0-0 3.0-6 1 1-0 1-12 1 0 5

WESTERN MICH.

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
9 James Camden 4 6 10 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
3 Tate Hallock 2 6 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0 0
10 Sefa Saipaia 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
8 Jarvarius Sims 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
4 Rodney McGraw 2 3 5 2.5-18 2.5-18 2 0-0 0-0 1 0 2
18 Micah Davis 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
58 Tyson Lee 1 3 4 1.0-4 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
91 Marcel Tyler 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
47 Domanick Moon 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
1 Josh Franklin 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
42 Will Gerig 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
16 Jaden Lyles 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
6 Joey Pope 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-75 1 0 0
20 Kershawn Fisher 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 1-47 0-0 0 0 0
12 Dillon Moore 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
98 Dakari Frazier 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
31 Hunter Smith 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
5 Aaron Wofford 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
14 Marvin Smith 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
5 Devin Miles 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
37 Gabriel Welch 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
96 Dalton Gustwiller 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0
45 Andrew Baker 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
90 Jori Benson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
33 Joshua Lloyd 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
64 Race Stewart 0 1 1 0.5-3 0.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
14 John Peters 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
19 Braden Steely 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0
0 Mustafi Al-Garawi 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2

Defensive Statistics report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



Totals 28 50 78 5.0-32 7.0-37 2 2-47 2-75 6 1 8

Defensive Statistics report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



Kennesaw St.
10-Tookes, Ethan, 11-Rucks, Jamar, 11-Ravare, Lyndon, 12-Jones, Kody, 14-Westmoreland, Donovan, 15-Rogers, Javon, 17-Lawson, Tayvion, 18-Kelly,
Jaden, 19-Jackson, Jordan, 20-Taylor, RJ, 21-Ziglor, James, 22-Clemmer, Preston, 23-Mathis, Jonathan, 27-Williams, Britton, 32-Martin-Burgess, Jaden, 34-
Noonan, Brylan, 39-Leiataua, Eli, 4-Ford, Alex, 4-Belcher, Chase, 42-Moss, Karson, 43-Blanton, Ben, 53-Miller, AJ, 55-Nwoha, Ugonna, 56-Hill, Elijah, 59-
Williams, Jamiel, 64-Williams, Cameron, 66-Stevens, Chase, 68-Dunn, Benton, 7-Dean, Navelle, 8-Wallace, Tykeem, 80-Williamson, Josh, 81-Ronning, Erik,
88-Harrold, Jamari, 9-Bryson, Davis, 91-Huiet, Joshua, 92-Cooper, Jackson, 96-Grimes, Jaiden

Western Mich.
1-Leary, Christian, 11-Marshall, Terence, 12-Moore, Dillon, 14-Smith, Marvin, 14-Peters, John, 15-Conley, Cade, 16-Lyles, Jaden, 17-Dieudonne, Malique, 18-
Chenault, Aveion, 19-Steely, Braden, 2-Brescia, Michael, 20-Domschke, Palmer, 21-Dawkins, Chase, 22-Louis, Amarian, 23-Davis, Jayden, 24-Mataele, Ofa,
25-Millmore, Ryan, 26-Hartwell, Tre', 31-Smith, Hunter, 33-Lloyd, Joshua, 37-Welch, Gabriel, 42-Gerig, Will, 45-Baker, Andrew, 46-Todd, RJ, 47-Moon,
Domanick, 5-Wofford, Aaron, 5-Miles, Devin, 51-Hofer, John, 55-Parker, Jack, 58-Lee, Tyson, 64-Stewart, Race, 7-Paul, Isaiah, 71-Vandervest, Adam, 80-
Hedgecock, Cam, 84-Boone-Nelson, Keivin, 89-Wooten, Brennan, 90-Benson, Jori, 96-Gustwiller, Dalton, 98-Frazier, Dakari

KENNESAW ST.
Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 Bennett, Coleman
WR 1 Benyard, Gabriel
TE 17 Bullock Jr., Gerard
WR 18 Coppock, Clayton
QB 2 Odom, Amari
OL 56 Lee, JaDarious
OL 58 Best, Brandon
WR 6 Moss, Christian
OL 65 Pennington, J.T.
OL 75 Chenault, Josiah
OL 76 Milovac, Nikola

WESTERN MICH.
Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Williams, Tailique
QB 12 Lowry, Broc
RB 6 Buckley, Jalen
OL 62 Anderson, Raheem
TE 7 Hrabowski, Mareyohn
OL 72 Dabo, Gavin
OL 73 Vaughan, Zach
OL 76 Schuster, Chad
OL 77 Whitenack, Hunter
WR 82 Brooks, Baylin
TE 86 Bosma, Blake

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 Washington Jr., JeRico
DB 15 Hamilton, Five
CB 2 Offord, Caleb
DB 29 Jones, Milon
LB 44 Hopson, Baron
LB 46 Christopher, Tywon
DL 5 Dunlap, Tylon
DE 6 Patterson, Marcus
DL 8 Daniels, Rod
DB 9 Paul, Isaac
DL 97 Watkins, Adam

Pos ## DEFENSE
DT 0 Al-Garawi, Mustafi
CB 1 Franklin, Josh
LB 10 Saipaia, Sefa
DB 18 Davis, Micah
DL 20 Fisher, Kershawn
S 3 Hallock, Tate
DL 4 McGraw, Rodney
S 6 Pope, Joey
CB 8 Sims, Jarvarius
LB 9 Camden, James
DL 91 Tyler, Marcel

Participation report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



KENNESAW ST.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

KSU 1st KSU34 14:36 Kickoff KSU47 13:44 Fumble 4 - 13 00:52
KSU KSU25 13:44 Kickoff KSU28 12:28 Punt 3 - 3 01:16
KSU KSU17 07:34 Kickoff KSU37 05:52 Punt 5 - 20 01:42
KSU KSU25 02:38 Kickoff WMU48 14:51 Punt 6 - 27 02:47
KSU 2nd KSU20 10:39 Punt KSU21 09:14 Punt 3 - 1 01:25
KSU KSU16 07:38 Kickoff KSU35 05:30 Punt 5 - 19 02:08
KSU WMU46 05:20 Fumble WMU46 05:12 Interception 1 - 0 00:08
KSU KSU43 03:32 Punt KSU36 02:12 Punt 3 - -7 01:20
KSU KSU17 01:43 Punt WMU16 00:00 Missed FG 11 - 67 01:43
KSU 3rd KSU25 15:00 Kickoff WMU48 13:26 Interception 6 - 27 01:34
KSU KSU09 13:26 Kickoff KSU37 10:25 Punt 7 - 28 03:01
KSU KSU06 06:27 Punt WMU00 04:10 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 94 02:17
KSU 4th KSU14 14:46 Interception KSU47 12:10 Punt 6 - 33 02:36
KSU KSU22 04:31 FieldGoalMissed WMU25 01:54 Fumble 7 - 53 02:37

Kennesaw St. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 06:39 07:00 06:52 05:13 13:39 12:05 25:44
3rd down conversions 0-3 1-5 2-3 1-3 1-8 3-6 4-14
Average field position KSU25 KSU30 KSU13 KSU18 KSU28 KSU15 KSU23
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

WESTERN MICH.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

WMU 1st WMU35 14:52 Kickoff KSU00 14:42 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 65 00:10
WMU WMU40 12:28 Punt KSU00 07:39 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 60 04:49
WMU WMU24 05:52 Punt KSU00 02:38 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 76 03:14
WMU 2nd WMU09 14:51 Punt WMU48 10:39 Punt 8 - 39 04:12
WMU KSU14 09:14 Punt KSU00 07:45 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 14 01:29
WMU WMU34 05:30 Punt WMU46 05:20 Fumble 1 - 12 00:10
WMU WMU27 05:12 Interception WMU29 03:32 Punt 3 - 2 01:40
WMU WMU34 02:12 Punt WMU42 01:43 Punt 3 - 8 00:29
WMU 3rd WMU24 10:25 Punt WMU39 06:27 Punt 6 - 21 03:58
WMU WMU23 04:07 Kickoff KSU17 14:46 Interception 8 - 60 04:21
WMU 4th WMU16 12:10 Punt KSU22 04:31 Missed FG 13 - 62 07:39
WMU WMU25 01:54 Fumble WMU34 00:00 End of half 3 - 9 01:54

Western Mich. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 08:21 08:00 08:08 09:47 16:21 17:55 34:16
3rd down conversions 1-2 1-4 2-4 1-3 2-6 3-7 5-13
Average field position WMU33 WMU38 WMU24 WMU21 WMU36 WMU22 WMU31
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1

Drive Chart report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

WMU 1st WMU35 14:52 Kickoff KSU00 14:42 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 65 00:10
KSU KSU34 14:36 Kickoff KSU47 13:44 Fumble 4 - 13 00:52
KSU KSU25 13:44 Kickoff KSU28 12:28 Punt 3 - 3 01:16
WMU WMU40 12:28 Punt KSU00 07:39 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 60 04:49
KSU KSU17 07:34 Kickoff KSU37 05:52 Punt 5 - 20 01:42
WMU WMU24 05:52 Punt KSU00 02:38 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 76 03:14
KSU KSU25 02:38 Kickoff WMU48 14:51 Punt 6 - 27 02:47
WMU 2nd WMU09 14:51 Punt WMU48 10:39 Punt 8 - 39 04:12
KSU KSU20 10:39 Punt KSU21 09:14 Punt 3 - 1 01:25
WMU KSU14 09:14 Punt KSU00 07:45 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 14 01:29
KSU KSU16 07:38 Kickoff KSU35 05:30 Punt 5 - 19 02:08
WMU WMU34 05:30 Punt WMU46 05:20 Fumble 1 - 12 00:10
KSU WMU46 05:20 Fumble WMU46 05:12 Interception 1 - 0 00:08
WMU WMU27 05:12 Interception WMU29 03:32 Punt 3 - 2 01:40
KSU KSU43 03:32 Punt KSU36 02:12 Punt 3 - -7 01:20
WMU WMU34 02:12 Punt WMU42 01:43 Punt 3 - 8 00:29
KSU KSU17 01:43 Punt WMU16 00:00 Missed FG 11 - 67 01:43
KSU 3rd KSU25 15:00 Kickoff WMU48 13:26 Interception 6 - 27 01:34
KSU KSU09 13:26 Kickoff KSU37 10:25 Punt 7 - 28 03:01
WMU WMU24 10:25 Punt WMU39 06:27 Punt 6 - 21 03:58
KSU KSU06 06:27 Punt WMU00 04:10 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 94 02:17
WMU WMU23 04:07 Kickoff KSU17 14:46 Interception 8 - 60 04:21
KSU 4th KSU14 14:46 Interception KSU47 12:10 Punt 6 - 33 02:36
WMU WMU16 12:10 Punt KSU22 04:31 Missed FG 13 - 62 07:39
KSU KSU22 04:31 FieldGoalMissed WMU25 01:54 Fumble 7 - 53 02:37
WMU WMU25 01:54 Fumble WMU34 00:00 End of half 3 - 9 01:54

Drive Chart By Quarter report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



1st Quarter
Kennesaw St. wins toss and defers; WMU will receive; KSU will defend North end-zone.

#27 B.Williams kickoff 59 yards to the WMU06 #1 C.Leary return 29 yards to the WMU35 (#21 J.Ziglor).
Western Mich. drive starts at 14:52
1-10 WMU35 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush right for 65 yards gain to the KSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:42, 1ST DOWN. R1

KSU03 #20 P.Domschke kick attempt good (H: #25 R.Millmore, LS: #46 R.Todd).
Kennesaw St. 0, Western Mich. 7.

1 plays, 65 yards, 00:10
#31 H.Smith kickoff 63 yards to the KSU02 #9 D.Bryson return 32 yards to the KSU34 (#31 H.Smith), out of bounds.

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 14:36
1-10 KSU34 Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right thrown to KSU35 broken up by #4 R.McGraw.
2-10 KSU34 Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short middle to #1 G.Benyard caught at KSU48, for 15 yards to the KSU49 (#18

M.Davis), 1ST DOWN.
P1

1-10 KSU49 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 G.Benyard rush left for 2 yards gain to the WMU49 (#9 J.Camden; #10 S.Saipaia).
2-8 WMU49 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom sacked for loss of 4 yards to the KSU47 (#4 R.McGraw), fumble by #2 A.Odom recovered

by WMU #20 K.Fisher at KSU47 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:44.
KSU03 #20 P.Domschke kick attempt good (H: #25 R.Millmore, LS: #46 R.Todd).

Kennesaw St. 0, Western Mich. 14.
4 plays, 13 yards, 00:52

(13:44) Timeout.
#31 H.Smith kickoff 65 yards to the KSU00, Touchback.

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 13:44
1-10 KSU25 Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush left for 1 yard gain to the KSU26 (#42 W.Gerig).
2-9 KSU26 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush left for 2 yards gain to the KSU28 (#10 S.Saipaia).
3-7 KSU28 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete deep middle to #18 C.Coppock thrown to WMU40 broken up by #5

A.Wofford.
4-7 KSU28 #91 J.Huiet punt 42 yards to the WMU30 fair catch by #86 B.Bosma at WMU30 PENALTY KSU Holding (#39 E.Leiataua) 10

yards from WMU30 to WMU40.
3 plays, 3 yards, 01:16

Western Mich. drive starts at 12:28
1-10 WMU40 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush middle for 11 yards gain to the KSU49 (#1 J.Washington Jr.; #46 T.Christopher), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 KSU49 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush right for 31 yards gain to the KSU18 (#29 M.Jones), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R3
1-10 KSU18 Shotgun #24 O.Mataele rush middle for 6 yards gain to the KSU12 (#9 I.Paul; #2 C.Offord).
2-4 KSU12 Shotgun #24 O.Mataele rush middle for 3 yards gain to the KSU09 (#44 B.Hopson; #97 A.Watkins).
3-1 KSU09 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush middle for 0 yards to the KSU09 (#44 B.Hopson; #46 T.Christopher).
4-1 KSU09 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush middle for 2 yards gain to the KSU07 (#44 B.Hopson; #9 I.Paul), 1ST DOWN. R4
1-G KSU07 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry rush left for 3 yards gain to the KSU04 (#96 J.Grimes), out of bounds.
2-G KSU04 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short right to #7 M.Hrabowski caught at KSU01, for 4 yards to the KSU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:39.
KSU03 #20 P.Domschke kick attempt good (H: #25 R.Millmore, LS: #46 R.Todd).

Kennesaw St. 0, Western Mich. 21.
8 plays, 60 yards, 04:49

(07:39) Timeout.
#31 H.Smith kickoff 65 yards to the KSU00 #9 D.Bryson return 17 yards to the KSU17 (#16 J.Lyles; #37 G.Welch).

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 07:34
1-10 KSU17 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush left for 4 yards gain to the KSU21 (#3 T.Hallock).
2-6 KSU21 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 14 yards gain to the KSU35 (#3 T.Hallock; #18 M.Davis), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 KSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete deep middle to #6 C.Moss thrown to WMU44 broken up by #5 A.Wofford.
2-10 KSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush right for 2 yards gain to the KSU37 (#4 R.McGraw; #9 J.Camden).
3-8 KSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right to #17 G.Bullock Jr. thrown to KSU44 QB hurried by #10

S.Saipaia.
4-8 KSU37 #91 J.Huiet punt 39 yards to the WMU24.

5 plays, 20 yards, 01:42
Western Mich. drive starts at 05:52

(05:52) Timeout.
1-10 WMU24 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush right for 6 yards gain to the WMU30 (#18 J.Kelly).
2-4 WMU30 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush right for 57 yards gain to the KSU13 (#1 J.Washington Jr.), 1ST DOWN. R5
1-10 KSU13 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 9 yards gain to the KSU04 (#14 D.Westmoreland).

(04:07) Timeout by KSU.
2-1 KSU04 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 0 yards to the KSU04 (#29 M.Jones; #44 B.Hopson).
3-1 KSU04 Shotgun #24 O.Mataele rush middle for 1 yard gain to the KSU03 (#18 J.Kelly; #9 I.Paul), 1ST DOWN. R6
#72 G.Dabo injured on the play.
1-G KSU03 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short right to #86 B.Bosma caught at KSU04, for 3 yards to the KSU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:38.
KSU03 #20 P.Domschke kick attempt failed (H: #25 R.Millmore, LS: #46 R.Todd).

Kennesaw St. 0, Western Mich. 27.
6 plays, 76 yards, 03:14

#31 H.Smith kickoff 65 yards to the KSU00, Touchback.
Kennesaw St. drive starts at 02:38
1-10 KSU25 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short middle to #4 C.Belcher caught at KSU27, for 9 yards to the KSU34

(#8 J.Sims; #47 D.Moon).
2-1 KSU34 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 9 yards gain to the KSU43 (#9 J.Camden), 1ST DOWN. R3
1-10 KSU43 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 13 yards gain to the WMU44 (#6 J.Pope), 1ST DOWN. R4
1-10 WMU44 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right thrown to WMU32 QB hurried by #9 J.Camden PENALTY KSU

Play By Play report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)
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Holding (#17 G.Bullock Jr.) 10 yards from WMU44 to KSU46. NO PLAY.
1-20 KSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom rush middle for 3 yards loss to the KSU43 (#20 K.Fisher; #96 D.Gustwiller).
2-23 KSU43 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short left to #1 G.Benyard caught at KSU50, for 8 yards to the WMU49 (#47

D.Moon).
3-15 WMU49 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short left to #0 C.Bennett caught at KSU47, for 1 yard to the WMU48 (#18

M.Davis).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Kennesaw St. 0 06:39 3 1 0 4 0-3 0-0 10-40 4-8-0-33 2-20
Western Mich. 27 08:21 6 0 0 6 1-2 1-1 13-194 2-2-0-7 0-0
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FIRST QUARTER KSU WMU

Score 0 27
FIRST DOWNS 4 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-40 13-194
PASSING YDS (NET) 33 7
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 4-8-0 2-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-73 15-201
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-47
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-49 1-29
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.5 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 0-0
Possession Time 06:39 08:21
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 3 1 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 2-2

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:42 WMU - #6 J.Buckley 65 yd rush (#20 P.Domschke kick), 1-65, 00:10 0-7
1st 13:44 WMU - #20 K.Fisher 47 yd fumble return (#20 P.Domschke kick), 00:52 0-14
1st 07:39 WMU - #7 M.Hrabowski 4 yd pass from #12 B.Lowry (#20 P.Domschke kick), 8-60, 04:49 0-21
1st 02:38 WMU - #86 B.Bosma 3 yd pass from #12 B.Lowry (#20 P.Domschke kick missed), 6-76, 03:14 0-27

KENNESAW ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Chase Belcher 5 42 0 42 0 14 8.4
Coleman Bennett 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Gabriel Benyard 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Amari Odom 2 0 7 -7 0 0 -3.5

WESTERN MICH.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Jalen Buckley 7 172 0 172 1 65 24.6
Ofa Mataele 3 10 0 10 0 6 3.3
Devin Miles 2 9 0 9 0 9 4.5
Broc Lowry 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Amari Odom 4-8-0 33 0 15 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Broc Lowry 2-2-0 7 2 4 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Gabriel Benyard 2 2 23 2 0 15
Chase Belcher 1 1 9 7 0 9
Coleman Bennett 1 1 1 5 0 1
Clayton Coppock 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Mareyohn Hrabowski 1 1 4 1 1 4
Blake Bosma 1 1 3 4 1 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Joshua Huiet 2 81 40.5 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Davis Bryson 2 49 0 32

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Christian Leary 1 29 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Baron Hopson 0-4 4 0.0 0.0
Isaac Paul 0-3 3 0.0 0.0
Jaden Kelly 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
JeRico Washington Jr. 1-1 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

James Camden 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Micah Davis 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Domanick Moon 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Rodney McGraw 1-1 2 1.0 1.0
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2nd Quarter
4-14 WMU48 #91 J.Huiet punt 39 yards to the WMU09.

6 plays, 27 yards, 02:47
Western Mich. drive starts at 14:51
1-10 WMU09 PENALTY KSU Offside (#96 J.Grimes) 5 yards from WMU09 to WMU14. NO PLAY.
1-5 WMU14 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WMU16 (#29 M.Jones; #56 E.Hill).
2-3 WMU16 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WMU18 (#5 T.Dunlap).
3-1 WMU18 Shotgun #24 O.Mataele rush middle for 14 yards gain to the WMU32 (#2 C.Offord; #29 M.Jones), 1ST DOWN. R7
1-10 WMU32 Shotgun #0 T.Williams rush left for 5 yards gain to the WMU37 (#18 J.Kelly), out of bounds.
2-5 WMU37 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 9 yards gain to the WMU46 (#9 I.Paul), 1ST DOWN. R8
1-10 WMU46 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass incomplete short right thrown to KSU42 QB hurried by #14 D.Westmoreland.
2-10 WMU46 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WMU48 (#14 D.Westmoreland; #96 J.Grimes).
3-8 WMU48 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass incomplete short right to #5 D.Miles thrown to KSU48 QB hurried by #96 J.Grimes and #12

K.Jones.
4-8 WMU48 #25 R.Millmore punt 52 yards to the KSU00, Touchback.

8 plays, 39 yards, 04:12
Kennesaw St. drive starts at 10:39

(10:39) Timeout.
1-10 KSU20 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush middle for 3 yards gain to the KSU23 (#12 D.Moore; #91 M.Tyler).
2-7 KSU23 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #18 C.Coppock caught at KSU19, for 2 yards loss to the

KSU21 (#1 J.Franklin).
3-9 KSU21 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete deep right to #1 G.Benyard thrown to WMU47.
4-9 KSU21 #91 J.Huiet punt 0 yards to the KSU21 blocked by #19 B.Steely, out of bounds at KSU14.

3 plays, 1 yards, 01:25
Western Mich. drive starts at 09:14
1-10 KSU14 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short middle to #86 B.Bosma caught at KSU10, for 6 yards to the KSU08 (#6

M.Patterson; #44 B.Hopson).
2-4 KSU08 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass incomplete short middle thrown to KSU00 PENALTY KSU Face Mask (#5 T.Dunlap) 4 yards

from KSU08 to KSU04, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X9

1-G KSU04 Shotgun #6 J.Buckley rush middle for 2 yards gain to the KSU02 (#6 M.Patterson; #46 T.Christopher).
2-G KSU02 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the KSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:45.

KSU03 #20 P.Domschke kick attempt good (H: #25 R.Millmore, LS: #46 R.Todd).
Kennesaw St. 0, Western Mich. 34.

3 plays, 14 yards, 01:29
(07:45) Timeout.
#31 H.Smith kickoff 60 yards to the KSU05 #9 D.Bryson return 11 yards to the KSU16 (#45 A.Baker; #16 J.Lyles).

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 07:38
1-10 KSU16 PENALTY WMU Offside (#10 S.Saipaia) 5 yards from KSU16 to KSU21. NO PLAY.
1-5 KSU21 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #6 C.Moss caught at KSU25, for 4 yards to the KSU25 (#5

A.Wofford).
2-1 KSU25 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 4 yards gain to the KSU29 (#58 T.Lee; #90 J.Benson), 1ST DOWN. R5
1-10 KSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom rush right for 1 yard gain to the KSU30 (#9 J.Camden), out of bounds.
2-9 KSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #17 G.Bullock Jr. caught at KSU30, for 5 yards to the KSU35

(#10 S.Saipaia; #8 J.Sims), out of bounds.
3-4 KSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short middle to #18 C.Coppock thrown to KSU40 broken up by #1

J.Franklin.
4-4 KSU35 #91 J.Huiet punt 31 yards to the WMU34 fair catch by #86 B.Bosma at WMU34.

5 plays, 19 yards, 02:08
Western Mich. drive starts at 05:30

(05:30) Timeout.
1-10 WMU34 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry rush middle for 12 yards gain to the WMU46 fumbled by #12 B.Lowry at WMU40 forced by #1

J.Washington Jr. recovered by KSU #29 M.Jones at WMU46, End Of Play.
1 plays, 12 yards, 00:10

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 05:20
1-10 WMU46 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass intercepted by #3 T.Hallock at WMU27 QB hurried by #47 D.Moon, End Of Play.

1 plays, 0 yards, 00:08
Western Mich. drive starts at 05:12
1-10 WMU27 Shotgun #0 T.Williams rush left for 2 yards loss to the WMU25 (#44 B.Hopson; #55 U.Nwoha).
2-12 WMU25 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass incomplete short left to #17 M.Dieudonne thrown to WMU33.
3-12 WMU25 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WMU29 (#12 K.Jones; #29 M.Jones).
4-8 WMU29 #25 R.Millmore punt 43 yards to the KSU28, out of bounds at KSU28 PENALTY WMU Personal Foul 15 yards from KSU28

to KSU43, 1ST DOWN.
X6

3 plays, 2 yards, 01:40
Kennesaw St. drive starts at 03:32
1-10 KSU43 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush middle for 3 yards gain to the KSU46 (#47 D.Moon).
2-7 KSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete deep left to #1 G.Benyard thrown to WMU24 QB hurried by #42 W.Gerig.
3-7 KSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom rush right for 13 yards gain to the WMU41 (#12 D.Moore), out of bounds PENALTY KSU

Holding (#59 J.Williams) 10 yards from KSU46 to KSU36. NO PLAY.
(02:55) Timeout by WMU.

3-17 KSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #15 J.Rogers caught at KSU36, for 0 yards to the KSU36 (#3
T.Hallock).

4-17 KSU36 #91 J.Huiet punt 30 yards to the WMU34, out of bounds at WMU34.
3 plays, -7 yards, 01:20

Western Mich. drive starts at 02:12
1-10 WMU34 #18 A.Chenault rush left for 2 yards gain to the WMU36 (#4 A.Ford; #12 K.Jones).
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(02:00) Timeout.
2-8 WMU36 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush left for 2 yards gain to the WMU38 (#97 A.Watkins).

(01:55) Timeout by KSU.
3-6 WMU38 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short right to #86 B.Bosma caught at WMU41, for 4 yards to the WMU42 (#12

K.Jones).
(01:48) Timeout by KSU.

4-2 WMU42 #25 R.Millmore punt 41 yards to the KSU17, out of bounds at KSU17.
3 plays, 8 yards, 00:29

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 01:43
1-10 KSU17 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush right for 6 yards gain to the KSU23 (#98 D.Frazier; #4 R.McGraw).
2-4 KSU23 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short middle to #4 C.Belcher caught at KSU26, for 6 yards to the KSU29

(#10 S.Saipaia), 1ST DOWN.
P7

1-10 KSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short left to #1 G.Benyard caught at KSU35, for 6 yards to the KSU35, End
Of Play.

2-4 KSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right to #4 C.Belcher thrown to KSU35 QB hurried by #4 R.McGraw.
3-4 KSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short middle to #15 J.Rogers caught at WMU47, for 29 yards to the

WMU36 (#14 M.Smith), 1ST DOWN.
P8

1-10 WMU36 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short middle to #1 G.Benyard thrown to WMU25 broken up by #6 J.Pope.
2-10 WMU36 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short left to #1 G.Benyard caught at WMU26, for 16 yards to the WMU20

(#20 K.Fisher), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P9

1-10 WMU20 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right thrown to WMU07 QB hurried by #18 M.Davis.
2-10 WMU20 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #7 N.Dean caught at WMU16, for 4 yards to the WMU16 (#1

J.Franklin).
3-6 WMU16 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete, Spike.
4-6 WMU16 #27 B.Williams field goal attempt from 34 yards NO GOOD (H: #91 J.Huiet, LS: #43 B.Blanton), clock 00:00.

11 plays, 67 yards, 01:43

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Kennesaw St. 0 07:00 1 3 1 5 1-5 0-0 5-17 9-17-1-68 3-19
Western Mich. 7 08:00 2 0 1 3 1-4 0-0 13-56 2-5-0-10 2-20
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SECOND QUARTER KSU WMU

Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-17 13-56
PASSING YDS (NET) 68 10
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 9-17-1 2-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 22-85 18-66
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-7
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-11 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-25.0 3-45.3
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 3-19 2-20
Possession Time 07:00 08:00
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 5 1 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 07:45 WMU - #5 D.Miles 2 yd rush (#20 P.Domschke kick), 3-14, 01:29 0-7

KENNESAW ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Chase Belcher 2 10 0 10 0 6 5.0
Coleman Bennett 2 6 0 6 0 3 3.0
Amari Odom 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0

WESTERN MICH.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Devin Miles 7 23 0 23 1 9 3.3
Ofa Mataele 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Broc Lowry 1 12 0 12 0 12 12.0
Tailique Williams 2 5 2 3 0 5 1.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Amari Odom 9-16-1 68 0 29 0
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Broc Lowry 2-5-0 10 0 6 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Javon Rogers 2 2 29 11 0 29
Gabriel Benyard 5 2 22 6 0 16
Chase Belcher 2 1 6 3 0 6
Gerard Bullock Jr. 1 1 5 5 0 5

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Blake Bosma 2 2 10 3 0 6
Devin Miles 1 0 0 0 0 0
Malique Dieudonne 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Joshua Huiet 3 100 33.3 39 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Ryan Millmore 3 136 45.3 52 1 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Braden Steely 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Davis Bryson 1 11 0 11

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Kody Jones 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Milon Jones 0-3 3 0.0 0.0
Baron Hopson 0-2 2 0.0 0.5
Marcus Patterson 0-2 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Josh Franklin 2-0 2 0.0 1.0
Sefa Saipaia 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Aaron Wofford 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Andrew Baker 0-1 1 0.0 0.0
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3rd Quarter
#31 H.Smith kickoff 65 yards to the KSU00, Touchback.

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 15:00
1-10 KSU25 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom rush right for 5 yards gain to the KSU30 (#9 J.Camden; #8 J.Sims), out of bounds.
2-5 KSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #1 G.Benyard caught at KSU36, for 6 yards to the KSU36, out

of bounds at KSU36, 1ST DOWN.
P10

1-10 KSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 6 yards gain to the KSU42 (#91 M.Tyler; #3 T.Hallock).
2-4 KSU42 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right to #1 G.Benyard thrown to WMU48 QB hurried by #0 M.Al-

Garawi and #4 R.McGraw.
3-4 KSU42 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 10 yards gain to the WMU48 (#6 J.Pope), 1ST DOWN. R11
1-10 WMU48 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass intercepted by #6 J.Pope at WMU25 QB hurried by #0 M.Al-Garawi #6 J.Pope return

75 yards to the KSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:26.
KSU03 #20 P.Domschke kick attempt good (H: #25 R.Millmore, LS: #46 R.Todd).

Kennesaw St. 0, Western Mich. 41.
6 plays, 27 yards, 01:34

(13:26) Timeout.
#31 H.Smith kickoff 56 yards to the KSU09 #9 D.Bryson return 0 yards to the KSU09, End Of Play.

Kennesaw St. drive starts at 13:26
1-10 KSU09 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush middle for 2 yards gain to the KSU11 (#8 J.Sims; #98 D.Frazier).
2-8 KSU11 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom sacked for loss of 4 yards to the KSU07 (#58 T.Lee).
3-12 KSU07 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete deep right to #18 C.Coppock thrown to KSU40 broken up by #14 M.Smith

PENALTY WMU Pass Interference (#14 M.Smith) 15 yards from KSU07 to KSU22, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X12

1-10 KSU22 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #18 C.Coppock caught at KSU25, for 9 yards to the KSU31
(#18 M.Davis).

2-1 KSU31 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush middle for 5 yards gain to the KSU36 (#9 J.Camden; #42 W.Gerig), 1ST DOWN. R13
1-10 KSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right to #6 C.Moss thrown to KSU42.
2-10 KSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom sacked for loss of 7 yards to the KSU29 (#9 J.Camden) PENALTY KSU Block Below Waist

declined.
3-17 KSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #6 C.Moss caught at KSU35, for 8 yards to the KSU37 (#8

J.Sims).
4-9 KSU37 #91 J.Huiet punt 39 yards to the WMU24.

7 plays, 28 yards, 03:01
Western Mich. drive starts at 10:25

(10:25) Timeout.
1-10 WMU24 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WMU26 (#8 R.Daniels; #29 M.Jones).
2-8 WMU26 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WMU28 (#2 C.Offord; #46 T.Christopher).
3-6 WMU28 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short left to #18 A.Chenault caught at WMU34, for 6 yards to the WMU34 (#44

B.Hopson), 1ST DOWN.
P10

1-10 WMU34 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short right to #18 A.Chenault caught at WMU50, for 17 yards to the KSU49 (#29
M.Jones) PENALTY WMU Holding (#17 M.Dieudonne) 10 yards from WMU34 to WMU24. NO PLAY.

1-20 WMU24 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short middle to #86 B.Bosma caught at WMU30, for 8 yards to the WMU32 (#9 I.Paul;
#46 T.Christopher).

2-12 WMU32 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass incomplete deep right to #7 M.Hrabowski thrown to KSU40 QB hurried by #12 K.Jones.
3-12 WMU32 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short left to #2 M.Brescia caught at WMU36, for 7 yards to the WMU39 (#46

T.Christopher; #1 J.Washington Jr.).
4-5 WMU39 #25 R.Millmore punt 49 yards to the KSU12 PENALTY KSU Holding (#21 J.Ziglor) 6 yards from KSU12 to KSU06.

6 plays, 21 yards, 03:58
Kennesaw St. drive starts at 06:27

(06:27) Timeout.
1-10 KSU06 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 5 yards gain to the KSU11 (#33 J.Lloyd; #12 D.Moore).
2-5 KSU11 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom sacked for loss of 7 yards to the KSU04 (#4 R.McGraw, #64 R.Stewart).
3-12 KSU04 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 14 yards gain to the KSU18 (#3 T.Hallock; #1 J.Franklin), 1ST DOWN. R14
1-10 KSU18 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete deep right to #15 J.Rogers caught at WMU46, for 82 yards to the WMU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:10, 1ST DOWN.
P15

#18 C.Coppock injured on the play.
WMU03 #27 B.Williams kick attempt failed (H: #91 J.Huiet, LS: #43 B.Blanton).

Kennesaw St. 6, Western Mich. 41.
4 plays, 94 yards, 02:17

#27 B.Williams kickoff 45 yards to the WMU20 #1 C.Leary return 3 yards to the WMU23, out of bounds at WMU23.
Western Mich. drive starts at 04:07
1-10 WMU23 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WMU26 (#56 E.Hill; #8 R.Daniels).
2-7 WMU26 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry rush right for 2 yards loss to the WMU24 (#17 T.Lawson).
3-9 WMU24 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 10 yards gain to the WMU34 (#12 K.Jones), 1ST DOWN. R11
1-10 WMU34 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete deep left to #11 T.Marshall caught at KSU46, for 28 yards to the KSU38 (#2

C.Offord), 1ST DOWN.
P12

1-10 KSU38 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete deep left to #86 B.Bosma caught at KSU15, for 23 yards to the KSU15, out of bounds
at KSU15, 1ST DOWN.

P13

1-10 KSU15 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush right for 2 yards loss to the KSU17 (#17 T.Lawson; #12 K.Jones).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Kennesaw St. 6 06:52 3 2 1 6 2-3 0-0 10-29 4-7-1-105 1-6
Western Mich. 7 08:08 1 3 0 4 2-3 0-0 6-13 5-6-0-72 2-25

Play By Play report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



THIRD QUARTER KSU WMU

Score 6 7
FIRST DOWNS 6 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-29 6-13
PASSING YDS (NET) 105 72
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 4-7-1 5-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-134 12-85
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-75
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-6 2-25
Possession Time 06:52 08:08
Third-Down Conversions 2 of 3 2 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 13:26 WMU - #6 J.Pope 75 yd interception return (#20 P.Domschke kick), 01:34 0-7
3rd 04:10 KSU - #15 J.Rogers 82 yd pass from #2 A.Odom (#27 B.Williams kick missed), 4-94, 02:17 6-7

KENNESAW ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Chase Belcher 4 35 0 35 0 14 8.8
Coleman Bennett 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Amari Odom 4 5 18 -13 0 5 -3.2

WESTERN MICH.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Devin Miles 4 14 2 12 0 10 3.0
Broc Lowry 2 3 2 1 0 3 0.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Amari Odom 4-7-1 105 1 82 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Broc Lowry 5-6-0 72 0 28 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Javon Rogers 1 1 82 46 1 82
Clayton Coppock 1 1 9 6 0 9
Christian Moss 2 1 8 2 0 8
Gabriel Benyard 2 1 6 0 0 6

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Blake Bosma 2 2 31 2 0 23
Terence Marshall 1 1 28 8 0 28
Michael Brescia 1 1 7 3 0 7
Aveion Chenault 1 1 6 0 0 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Joshua Huiet 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Ryan Millmore 1 49 49.0 49 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Christian Leary 1 3 0 3

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Tywon Christopher 0-3 3 0.0 0.0
Caleb Offord 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Kody Jones 1-1 2 0.0 0.5
Rod Daniels 0-2 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

James Camden 1-2 3 1.0 1.0
Jarvarius Sims 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Tate Hallock 0-2 2 0.0 0.0
Dakari Frazier 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



4th Quarter
2-12 KSU17 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass incomplete short right to #86 B.Bosma thrown to KSU15 QB hurried by #17 T.Lawson.
3-12 KSU17 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass intercepted by #2 C.Offord at KSU02 #2 C.Offord return 12 yards to the KSU14 (#5 D.Miles).

8 plays, 60 yards, 04:21
Kennesaw St. drive starts at 14:46

(14:46) Timeout.
1-10 KSU14 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush left for 6 yards gain to the KSU20 (#91 M.Tyler; #10 S.Saipaia).
2-4 KSU20 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush right for 3 yards gain to the KSU23 (#10 S.Saipaia), out of bounds.
3-1 KSU23 No Huddle-Shotgun #0 C.Bennett rush left for 23 yards gain to the KSU46 (#3 T.Hallock; #42 W.Gerig), 1ST DOWN. R16
1-10 KSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete deep middle to #19 J.Jackson thrown to WMU05.
2-10 KSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 1 yard gain to the KSU47 (#58 T.Lee; #8 J.Sims).
3-9 KSU47 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short right to #19 J.Jackson thrown to WMU46 broken up by #14

J.Peters.
#76 N.Milovac injured on the play.
4-9 KSU47 #91 J.Huiet punt 37 yards to the WMU16.

6 plays, 33 yards, 02:36
Western Mich. drive starts at 12:10
1-10 WMU16 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush right for 6 yards gain to the WMU22 (#17 T.Lawson) PENALTY KSU Face Mask (#44 B.Hopson)

15 yards from WMU22 to WMU37, 1ST DOWN.
X14

1-10 WMU37 PENALTY WMU False Start (#17 M.Dieudonne) 5 yards from WMU37 to WMU32. NO PLAY.
1-15 WMU32 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WMU38 (#1 J.Washington Jr.).
2-9 WMU38 #5 D.Miles rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WMU41 (#97 A.Watkins; #14 D.Westmoreland).
3-6 WMU41 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short right to #82 B.Brooks caught at WMU45, for 7 yards to the WMU48 (#9 I.Paul;

#17 T.Lawson), 1ST DOWN.
P15

1-10 WMU48 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short left to #5 D.Miles caught at WMU50, for 15 yards to the KSU37 (#9 I.Paul), 1ST
DOWN.

P16

1-10 KSU37 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry rush left for 7 yards gain to the KSU30, End Of Play.
2-3 KSU30 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush right for 2 yards gain to the KSU28 (#44 B.Hopson; #55 U.Nwoha).
3-1 KSU28 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush left for 11 yards gain to the KSU17 (#9 I.Paul; #4 A.Ford), out of bounds PENALTY WMU Holding

10 yards from KSU28 to KSU38. NO PLAY.
3-11 KSU38 PENALTY KSU Personal Foul 15 yards from KSU38 to KSU23, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. X17
1-10 KSU23 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short right to #82 B.Brooks caught at KSU15, for 9 yards to the KSU14 (#9 I.Paul).
2-1 KSU14 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the KSU12 (#44 B.Hopson), 1ST DOWN. R18
1-10 KSU12 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass incomplete short left to #0 T.Williams thrown to KSU00 broken up by #12 K.Jones.
2-10 KSU12 Shotgun #5 D.Miles rush middle for 5 yards gain to the KSU07 (#4 A.Ford; #39 E.Leiataua).

(05:31) Timeout by KSU.
(05:35) Timeout.

3-5 KSU07 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry pass complete short left to #0 T.Williams caught at KSU05, for 3 yards to the KSU04, out of bounds
at KSU04 PENALTY WMU Pass Interference (#17 M.Dieudonne) 15 yards from KSU07 to KSU22. NO PLAY.

3-20 KSU22 Shotgun #12 B.Lowry rush right for 0 yards to the KSU22 (#6 M.Patterson).
4-20 KSU22 #20 P.Domschke field goal attempt from 40 yards NO GOOD (H: #25 R.Millmore, LS: #46 R.Todd), clock 04:31.

13 plays, 62 yards, 07:39
Kennesaw St. drive starts at 04:31

(04:31) Timeout.
1-10 KSU22 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush left for 8 yards gain to the KSU30 (#10 S.Saipaia; #16 J.Lyles).
2-2 KSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush left for 5 yards gain to the KSU35 (#91 M.Tyler; #58 T.Lee), 1ST DOWN. R17
1-10 KSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush middle for 1 yard gain to the KSU36 (#9 J.Camden; #3 T.Hallock).
#76 N.Milovac injured on the play.
2-9 KSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Belcher rush left for 46 yards gain to the WMU18 (#3 T.Hallock; #9 J.Camden), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
R18

1-10 WMU18 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass incomplete short middle to #9 D.Bryson thrown to WMU00. The previous play is
under automatic review - "Targeting". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass
incomplete short middle to #9 D.Bryson thrown to WMU00 PENALTY WMU Targeting (#16 J.Lyles) 9 yards from WMU18 to
WMU09, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY).

2-10 WMU18 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom pass complete short right to #4 C.Belcher caught at WMU17, for 3 yards to the WMU15
(#9 J.Camden).
(02:00) Timeout.
(02:00) Timeout by WMU.

3-7 WMU15 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 A.Odom sacked for loss of 10 yards to the WMU25 (#4 R.McGraw), fumble by #2 A.Odom
recovered by WMU #96 D.Gustwiller at WMU25, End Of Play.

7 plays, 53 yards, 02:37
Western Mich. drive starts at 01:54
1-10 WMU25 Shotgun #21 C.Dawkins rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WMU27 (#44 B.Hopson).
2-8 WMU27 Shotgun #21 C.Dawkins rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WMU33 (#21 J.Ziglor; #44 B.Hopson).
3-2 WMU33 Shotgun #21 C.Dawkins rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WMU34 (#44 B.Hopson; #46 T.Christopher).

3 plays, 9 yards, 01:54

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Kennesaw St. 0 05:13 3 0 0 3 1-3 0-0 9-83 1-4-0-3 2-30
Western Mich. 0 09:47 1 2 2 5 1-4 0-0 11-40 3-6-1-31 3-30

Play By Play report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139



FOURTH QUARTER KSU WMU

Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-83 11-40
PASSING YDS (NET) 3 31
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 1-4-0 3-6-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-86 17-71
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-12 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-37.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-30 3-30
Possession Time 05:13 09:47
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 0-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

KENNESAW ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Chase Belcher 5 61 0 61 0 46 12.2
Coleman Bennett 3 32 0 32 0 23 10.7
Amari Odom 1 0 10 -10 0 0 -10.0

WESTERN MICH.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Devin Miles 6 24 0 24 0 6 4.0
Chase Dawkins 3 9 0 9 0 6 3.0
Broc Lowry 2 7 0 7 0 7 3.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Amari Odom 1-4-0 3 0 3 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Broc Lowry 3-6-1 31 0 15 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Chase Belcher 1 1 3 2 0 3
Jordan Jackson 2 0 0 0 0 0
Davis Bryson 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Baylin Brooks 2 2 16 4 0 9
Devin Miles 1 1 15 13 0 15
Blake Bosma 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aveion Chenault 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Joshua Huiet 1 37 37.0 37 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Baron Hopson 2-3 5 0.0 0.0
Isaac Paul 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Tayvion Lawson 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Adam Watkins 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

James Camden 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Sefa Saipaia 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Tate Hallock 0-3 3 0.0 0.0
Marcel Tyler 0-2 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
Kennesaw St. vs Western Mich. (Dec 19, 2025)

Date: Dec 19, 2025
Site: Conway, South Carolina

Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Attendance: 9139


